
PATTERNS:  Traditional 3/11/2012
GENDER: Mixed STYLE: Teams

RANK DIVISION: Black / Coloured / Mixed
AGE DIVISION: All

Contestant 
No.

Contestant Name Pattern Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 1.0 2.0 3.0 Total Score Average Total            
P1 & P2

Ranking

1 4.6 5.8 5.9 16.3 5.433333
2 0 0
1 7.3 6.3 7.5 21.1 7.033333
2 0 0
1 6.9 6.2 6.6 19.7 6.566667
2 0 0
1 5.2 5.5 7.1 17.8 5.933333
2 0 0
1 5.2 5.3 6.4 16.9 5.633333
2 0 0
1 6.1 6.2 6.8 19.1 6.366667
2 0 0
1 6.0 6.4 7.5 19.9 6.633333
2 0 0

1 6.8 6.1 6.1 19 6.333333
2 0 0
1 7.2 7.5 6.9 21.6 7.2
2 0 0
1 7.2 6.1 6.0 19.3 6.433333
2 0 0
1 6.6 7.2 5.8 19.6 6.533333
2 0 0

Christine Mok 1 7.3 5.9 5.7 18.9 6.3
2 0 0

1 6.4 5.1 5.5 17 5.666667
2 0 0
1 7.3 6.6 6.8 20.7 6.9
2 0 0
1 6.9 5.0 5.7 17.6 5.866667
2 0 0

7

POOMSE JUDGE SUMMARY SHEET

Judges Counted (delete top and 
botom of 5)

1 JBA  Andrew 
Forward 5.4333333

2
ECL Dale Bryce 7.0333333 1

3 SCH Debbie 
Gray 6.5666667 3

4
SCH Gary Kane 5.9333333 5

5 MTC Maddie 
Rathborne 5.6333333 6

6
Robin Kane 6.3666667 4

7 SCH Robert 
Schembri 6.6333333 2

8 YHP Cecily 
Schneider 6.3333333 4

9
7.2 1

TRN Jennifer 
Hudson 5.6666667 3

10

SKS Leah 
Rooney

6.4333333 3

11
Chris Loutas 6.5333333 2
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ed14 YHP Maria Van 
Ansem 6.9 1

15 HMD Ronald 
Bergan 5.8666667 2

12

SCH Reo Crupi

6.3 5

13



PATTERNS:  Creative 3/11/2012
GENDER: Mixed STYLE: Teams

RANK DIVISION: Black / Coloured / Mixed
AGE DIVISION: All

Contestant 
No.

Contestant Name Pattern Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 1.0 2.0 3.0 Total Score Average Total            
P1 & P2

Ranking

1 0.0 0 0
2 0 0
1 64.0 66.0 74.0 204 68
2 0 0
1 0.0 0 0
2 0 0
1 66.0 72.0 70.0 208 69.33333
2 0 0
1 0.0 0 0
2 0 0
1 0.0 0 0
2 0 0
1 62.0 70.0 72.0 204 68
2 0 0

POOMSE JUDGE SUMMARY SHEET

Judges Counted (delete top and 
botom of 5)

1 JBA Andrew 
Forward 0

2 SCH Debbie 
Gray 68 2

3 SCH Rick 
Simmons 0
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6 TRN Jennifer 
Hudson 0

7
JBA Perry Cleal 68 2

4 SCH Robert 
Schembri 69.333333 1

5 SCH Chris 
Loutas 0



POOMSE JUDGE SUMMARY SHEET
PATTERNS:  Hosinsul 3/11/2012

GENDER: Mixed STYLE: Teams
RANK DIVISION: Black / Coloured / Mixed
AGE DIVISION: All

Contestant 
No.

Contestant Name Pattern Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 1.0 2.0 3.0 Total Score Average Total            
P1 & P2

Ranking

1 1 70.0 74.0 70.0 64.0 72.0 72.0 70.0 70.0 212 70.66667 70.66667 2
2 0 0

2 1 80.0 66.0 76.0 80.0 74.0 80.0 76.0 74.0 230 76.66667 76.66667 1
2 0 0

3 1 64.0 60.0 68.0 60.0 66.0 64.0 60.0 66.0 190 63.33333 63.33333 3
2 0 0

5 1 64.0 56.0 58.0 60.0 58.0 58.0 60.0 58.0 176 58.66667 58.66667
2 0 0

6 1 68.0 70.0 72.0 66.0 68.0 68.0 70.0 68.0 206 68.66667 68.66667 1
2 0 0

7 1 64.0 62.0 60.0 66.0 66.0 64.0 62.0 66.0 192 64 64 2
2 0 0

3
9 1 62.0 54.0 56.0 72.0 62.0 62.0 56.0 62.0 180 60 60

2 0 0
10 1 58.0 54.0 50.0 42.0 48.0 54.0 50.0 48.0 152 50.66667 50.66667

2 0 0
11 1 72.0 76.0 72.0 76.0 86.0 76.0 76.0 72.0 224 74.66667 74.66667 1

2 0 0
12 1 52.0 70.0 54.0 58.0 62.0 54.0 58.0 62.0 174 58 58 3

2 0 0
13 1 64.0 72.0 56.0 72.0 56.0 72.0 64.0 56.0 192 64 64 2

2 0 0
14 David Jones 1 52.0 58.0 62.0 66.0 72.0 66.0 62.0 58.0 186 62 62

2 0 0

Judges Counted (delete top and 
botom of 5)

JBA David 
Maynard

Ho
sin
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ix
ed

Andrew Forward

JBA George 
Lowe

HMD Ronald 
Bergan

Ho
sin

su
l B

la
ck

HMD Elizabeth 
Dederer

TRN Jennifer 
Hudson

Len Purdie

TRN Dan 
McCarthy

SCH Kaihan 
Ayria

JBA Perry Cleal

SCH Rick 
Simmons



PATTERNS:  Creative 3/11/2012
GENDER: as noted STYLE: Individual

RANK DIVISION: as noted
AGE DIVISION: as noted

Contestant 
No.

Contestant Name Pattern Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 1.0 2.0 3.0 Total Score Average Total            
P1 & P2

Ranking

1 64.0 64.0 78.0 206 68.66667
2 0 0
1 76.0 72.0 74.0 222 74
2 0 0

1 56.0 54.0 54.0 164 54.66667
2 0 0

1 62.0 60.0 68.0 190 63.33333
2 0 0

1 56.0 62.0 66.0 184 61.33333
2 0 0

1 90.0 70.0 82.0 242 80.66667
2 0 0
1 60.0 58.0 70.0 188 62.66667
2 0 #DIV/0!

1 70.0 66.0 66.0 202 67.33333
2 0 0
1 56.0 56.0 62.0 174 58
2 0 0

1 0.0 0 0
2 0 #DIV/0!
1 56.0 68.0 66.0 190 63.33333
2 0 0
1 0.0 0 0
2 0 #DIV/0!

1 64.0 64.0 68.0 196 65.33333
2 0 0
1 0 #DIV/0!
2 0 #DIV/0!
1 0 #DIV/0!
2 0 #DIV/0!

1 62.0 54.0 60.0 176 58.66667
2 0 0

Black 50+ Male

1
Heather Elliott 54.66667 1

Black 40+ Male

Black 50+ Female

1
Robyn Kane 63.33333 1

Black 60+ Female

1 Desie 
Kearsey 61.33333 1

Black 30+ Male

2 Janine 
Watson 74 1

Coloured 40+ Female

POOMSE JUDGE SUMMARY SHEET

Judges Counted (delete top and 
botom of 5)

Black 30+ Female

1
Jane Wilson 68.66667 2

1
Dale Bryce 80.66667 1

2
David Jones #DIV/0!

Coloured 30+ Male

1
Kaihan Ayria 67.33333 1

2 Gabriel 
Magiakis 58 2

1

1
Tiim Hwang #DIV/0!

2 Ronald 
Bergan 63.33333 1

1 Andrew 
Forward #DIV/0!

3 Robert 
Schembri #DIV/0!

2
Gary Kane 65.33333

1 Rick 
Simmons 58.66667 1

4
George Lowe #DIV/0!

Black 60+ Male



PATTERNS:  Traditional 3/11/2012
GENDER: STYLE: Individual

RANK DIVISION:
AGE DIVISION:

Contestant 
No.

Contestant Name Pattern Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 1.0 2.0 3.0 Total Score Average Total            
P1 & P2

Ranking

1 5.6 5.9 6.7 18.2 6.066667
2 6.8 5.1 6.0 17.9 5.966667
1 6.9 6.9 6.1 19.9 6.633333
2 6.5 7.1 6.4 20 6.666667
1 6.6 6.3 6.0 18.9 6.3
2 5.7 6.5 5.8 18 6

1 6.9 6.5 7.0 20.4 6.8
2 6.7 6.9 7.4 21 7
1 6.3 5.9 6.6 18.8 6.266667
2 6.1 6.2 5.1 17.4 5.8

1 0 #DIV/0!
2 0 #DIV/0!
1 6.2 6.2 5.7 18.1 6.033333
2 5.8 6.5 5.6 17.9 5.966667
1 5.9 6.6 5.9 18.4 6.133333
2 6.2 6.9 6.0 19.1 6.366667
1 5.7 6.5 6.0 18.2 6.066667
2 6.0 7.4 5.9 19.3 6.433333
1 6.3 6.6 5.9 18.8 6.266667
2 6.3 7.0 6.4 19.7 6.566667

1 6.5 5.6 4.4 16.5 5.5
2 5.8 6.0 5.4 17.2 5.733333

1 6.4 5.3 5.2 16.9 5.633333
2 6.5 5.0 5.9 17.4 5.8
1 7.0 7.1 5.6 19.7 6.566667
2 6.9 6.9 6.5 20.3 6.766667

1 6.7 6.6 6.2 19.5 6.5
2 6.3 6.6 6.4 19.3 6.433333

1 6.2 4.6 6.1 16.9 5.633333
2 4.6 3.7 5.0 13.3 4.433333
1 6.1 5.1 7.1 18.3 6.1
2 5.7 5.3 6.2 17.2 5.733333

1 5.2 4.7 4.0 13.9 4.633333
2 5.4 4.7 4.8 14.9 4.966667
1 5.1 5.5 4.1 14.7 4.9
2 5.0 4.7 4.3 14 4.666667

1 7.2 7.4 8.7 23.3 7.766667
2 7.4 7.6 8.7 23.7 7.9
1 6.9 5.2 6.1 18.2 6.066667
2 7.1 5.9 5.1 18.1 6.033333
1 6.4 4.9 5.8 17.1 5.7
2 6.4 5.4 5.6 17.4 5.8
1 5.7 5.5 4.6 15.8 5.266667
2 5.7 5.5 6.3 17.5 5.833333
1 5.2 4.9 4.7 14.8 4.933333
2 5.4 5.3 5.5 16.2 5.4
1 5.1 3.7 3.9 12.7 4.233333
2 4.9 5.0 4.9 14.8 4.933333
1 5.4 4.9 4.6 14.9 4.966667
2 5.3 5.1 4.1 14.5 4.833333

1 5.9 5.7 6.0 17.6 5.866667
2 5.9 6.0 6.2 18.1 6.033333
1 6.6 6.6 7.9 21.1 7.033333
2 7.0 7.2 7.9 22.1 7.366667
1 6.2 5.3 5.6 17.1 5.7
2 6.0 5.6 5.8 17.4 5.8
1 5.5 4.6 5.4 15.5 5.166667
2 5.2 4.2 5.5 14.9 4.966667
1 5.9 4.9 6.1 16.9 5.633333
2 5.7 4.5 6.4 16.6 5.533333

1 6.7 6.0 6.7 19.4 6.466667
2 6.8 5.3 6.6 18.7 6.233333
1 6.9 5.1 6.3 18.3 6.1
2 6.8 5.0 7.2 19 6.333333
1 6.0 5.7 6.3 18 6
2 6.1 5.8 6.0 17.9 5.966667
1 7.2 6.8 7.2 21.2 7.066667
2 7.6 7.2 7.3 22.1 7.366667
1 5.8 4.8 6.1 16.7 5.566667
2 5.9 4.7 6.2 16.8 5.6
1 6.7 5.9 6.6 19.2 6.4
2 6.8 5.9 6.9 19.6 6.533333

1 5.5 6.6 5.6 17.7 5.9
2 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 5.5

1 6.0 6.9 6.1 19 6.333333
2 5.5 6.4 6.2 18.1 6.033333
1 5.6 6.1 5.7 17.4 5.8
2 5.7 6.3 6.3 18.3 6.1
1 5.5 6.1 5.7 17.3 5.766667
2 5.3 5.8 5.5 16.6 5.533333
1 6.3 6.6 5.8 18.7 6.233333
2 5.7 5.6 5.5 16.8 5.6

1 6.7 5.3 6.0 18 6
2 5.5 4.8 6.7 17 5.666667

1 6.4 6.0 5.7 18.1 6.033333
2 6.2 5.3 5.4 16.9 5.633333
1 6.7 5.9 6.3 18.9 6.3
2 5.5 3.6 4.7 13.8 4.6
1 5.4 4.2 4.0 13.6 4.533333
2 5.5 4.8 3.8 14.1 4.7

1 5.6 5.6 6.1 17.3 5.766667
2 5.6 5.5 5.7 16.8 5.6
1 5.0 4.5 5.4 14.9 4.966667
2 5.2 4.5 5.0 14.7 4.9

1 6.7 5.9 5.1 17.7 5.9
2 6.2 6.0 4.7 16.9 5.633333

1
Simon Rawson 11.53333 1

Blue 50+ Male

POOMSE JUDGE SUMMARY SHEET

Judges Counted (delete top and 
botom of 5)

1
Jane Wilson 12.03333 3

Black 30+ Female

1 Madeleine 
Rathborne 13.8 1

2
Janine Watson 13.3 1

3
Selina Demiris 12.3 2

Black 40+ Female

1
Lee Cotterell #DIV/0!

2
Debbie Gray 12 3

2 Amanda Evans-
Greenwood 12.06667 2

Black 50+ Female

Desie Kearsey 11.23333 1

1
Heather Elliott 10.06667 2

Red 40+ Female

1 Tina 
Grammaticopoulos 11.43333 2

2
Christine Mok 13.33333 1

3
Sheena Kennedy 12.5 2

4
Robyn Kane 12.5 2

2
Maria Van Ansem 11.83333 1

Black 60+ Female

Blue 40+ Female

Red 30+ Female

1
Leah Rooney 12.93333 1

5
Nerise Schembri 12.83333 1

1

Red 50+ Female

1
Elizabeth Dederer 9.6 1

2
Tristan Johnston 12.1 2

3
Aldo Gutierrez 11.5 3

2
Jennifer Hudson 9.566667 2

Black 30+ Male

1
Dale Bryce 15.66667 1

6
Peter Maynard 9.166667 7

7
James Davies 9.8 6

4
David Jones 11.1 4

5
Richard Williams 10.33333 5

3
Ronald Bergan 11.5 3

4
David Maynard 10.13333 5

Black 40+ Male

1
Alan Kwong 11.9 2

2
Tim Hwang 14.4 1

5
Andrew Forward 11.16667 4

Black 50+ Male

1
Andreas Storic 12.7 3

4
Robert Schembri 14.43333 1

5
Michael Woodrow 11.16667 6

2
Greg Denaro 12.43333 4

3
Gary Kane 11.96667 5

6
Shane Morrison 12.93333 2

Black 60+ Male

1
Rick Simmons 11.4 1

3
Dan NcCarthy 11.3 4

4
Kaihan Ayria 11.83333 3

Blue 30+ Male

1
Gavin Rooney 12.36667 1

2
Laxman Purser 11.9 2

1
Stace Rummenie 11.66667 1

2
Jason De Luca 10.9 2

Red 30+ Male

1
Gabriel Magiakis 11.66667 1

Red 40+ Male

2
Reo Crupi 9.866667 2

3
Darren James 9.233333 3

Red 50+ Male

1
George Lowe 11.36667 1



First Name Last Name Gender Local Club (currently training with) Boards Division Score Place
Jane Wilson Female Schembris Taekwon do 5 Black 30+ 34 1
Selina Demiris Female Schembris Taekwondo 5 Black 30+ 30 2

Heather Elliott Female Viper 6 Colour 40+ 43 1

Lee Cotterell Female Fay Shacklock Taekwondo 5 Black 50+ 0 0
Fay Shacklock Female Fay Shacklock Taekwondo 10 Black 50+ 24 2
Debbie Gray Female Schembri's Taekwondo 5 Black 50+ 32 1
Nerise Schembri Female Schembris Taekwondo 6 Black 50+ 14 3

ELIZABETH DEDERER Female HIM DO TAEKWONDO ACADEMY 5 Colour 50+ 24 1
Jennifer Hudson Female Trainor Taekwondo Academy 5 Colour 50+ 21 2

Dale Bryce Male Eclipse Taekwondo 7 Black 30+ 56 2
Tristan Johnston Male ATI Martial Arts 5 Black 30+ 43 4
David Jones Male YunHap 5 Black 30+ 51 3
Peter Maynard Male JBATKD - Wynnum 10 Black 30+ 60 1
James Davies Male Jim Brophy Australasian Tae Kwon Do 10 Black 30+ 36 5

Laxman Purser Male Shembri's Taekwondo 5 Colour 30+ 34 4
Kaihan Ayria Male Schembris taekwondo 10 Colour 30+ 41 1
Gabriel Magiakis Male Castelamain Kyneton Taekwondo 6 Colour 30+ 38 2
Scott Gabriel Male Master Fay Shacklocks Taekwondo - Forster 6 Colour 30+ 36 3
Rodney Vassall Male Master Fay Shacklock Taekwondo Forster 6 Colour 30+ 24 5
Dominik Kunzli Male Master Fay Shacklock Taekwondo 6 Colour 30+ 12 6

Tim Hwang Male Schembri's Taekwondo 8 Black 40+ 52 2
RONALD BERGAN Male HIM DO TAEKWONDO ACADEMY 7 Black 40+ 55 1
David Maynard Male JBATKD 5 Black 40+ 27 3

Glenn Flynn Male Fay Shacklock Taekwondo 6 Colour 40+ 47 1
Darren James Male Trainor Taekwondo, Ballarat, Victoria 3 Colour 40+ 33 2

Greg Denaro Male JBATKD 5 Black 50+ 14 4
Perry David Cleal Male JBATKD 5 Black 50+ 45 1
Gary Kane Male Schembri's Taekwondo & Self defence 5 Black 50+ 31 3
Shane Morrison Male 5 Black 50+ 34 2

George Lowe Male JBATKD 5 Colour 50+ 29 2
Reo Crupi Male Schembri's Taekwondo & Self Defence 4 Colour 50+ 32 1

Alfred Tak Yin Low Male Nil 7 Black 60+ 44 2
Rick Simmons Male Schembris 10 Black 60+ 46 1

205



First Name Last Name Gender
Local Club (currently 
training with)

Number of 
19mm Boards 

required

Fay Shacklock Female Fay Shacklock Taekwondo 5

James Davies Male
Jim Brophy Australasian 
Tae Kwon Do 10

Tristan Johnston Male ATI Martial Arts 8

warwick steventon Male
brisbane taekwondo 
centre 8

Tim Hwang Male Schembri's Taekwondo 6

Andrew Forward Male
Jim Brophy Australasian 
Tae Kwon Do 8

RONALD BERGAN Male
HIM DO TAEKWONDO 
ACADEMY 10

Greg Denaro Male
Jim Brophy Australasian 
Tae Kwon Do 10

Alfred Tak Yin Low Male Nil 6
Rick Simmons Male Schembris 7

78

Need to be put into 
weight groupings 
before recording 

scores



Gender Rank Weight Age Medal First Name Surname

Tina Grammaticopoulos Female SHM Blue 42 40-49 59 57-62 1B 8 Female Red 57-67 40-59 Gold Tina Grammaticopoulos
Cecily Schneider Female YHP Blue 1R 3 Silver Cecily Schneider

Hayley Storey Female NZL Black 44 40-49 90 73+ 15B 2 Female Black 73+ 40-49 Gold Maria Van Ansem
Maria Van Ansem Female YHP Red 44 40-49 73 73+ 15R 5 Silver Haley Storey medal presented

Jennifer Hudson Female TRN Red 53 50-59 67 62-67 1 Female Black 50-62 40-49 Gold Nicole Martin
nicole martin Female MTC black 44 40-49 60 57-62 11 Nicole 23B 5 Silver Maddie Rathborne

Madeleine Rathborne Female MTC Black 43 40-49 50 49-53 2B 7 Maddie 23R 4 Bronze Jennifer Hudson
Desie Kearsey Female JRK Black 62 60+ 58 57-62 2R 1 23R Bronze Desie Kearsey

Carissa Dyett Female MUR Black 36 35-39 65 62-67 Female Black 62-73 35-49 Gold Jane Wilson
Jane Wilson Female SHM Black 36 35-39 68 67-73 24B 7 Silver Carole Putna
Carole Putna Female MTC Black 41 40-49 65 62-67 24R 0

Lydia Zakkas Female Black 16B 1 Female Black 73+ 30-45 Gold Lydia Zakkas DEMONSTRATION MATCH
Janine Watson Female RMC Black 31 30-34 85 73+ 16R 0 Silver Janine Watson

Debbie Gray Female SHM Black 52 50-59 69 67-73 17B 4 Female Black 62-73 50-59 Gold Debbie Gray
Jennifer Hudson Female TRN Red 53 50-59 67 62-67 17R 1 Silver Jennifer Hudson

Laxman Purser Male SHM blue 36 35-39 56 54-58 18B Male Black 54-63 35-49 Gold Laxman Purser
Darren James Male TRN Red 49 40-49 62 58-63 18R Silver Darren James

Chris Loutas Male SHM Blue 32 30-34 70 68-74 3B 6+1 Male Red 68-74 30-39 Gold Chris Loutas
Richard Williams Male YHP Red 36 35-39 70 68-74 3R 6 Silver Richard (Scott) Williams

Chris Loutas Male SHM Blue 32 30-34 70 68-74 25B 18 Male Blue 68-80 30-34 Gold Chris Loutas
Scott Gabriel Male FSK Yellow 34 30-34 77 74-80 25R 8 Silver Scott Gabriel

Dominik Kunzli Male FSK yellow 39 35-39 82 80-87 26B 8 Male Blue 74-87 35-39 Gold Kaihan Ayria
Kaihan Ayria Male SHM Blue 35 35-39 76 74-80 4B 14 26R 10 Silver Dominik Kumzli
Rodney Vassall Male FSK yellow 39 35-39 76 74-80 4R 5 26R Bronze Rodney Vassall

Christopher Schneider Male YHP Yellow 39 35-39 110 87+ 19B 4 Male Blue 87+ 35-39 Gold Chris Schneider
Dan McCarthy Male TRN Blue 39 35-39 110 87+ 19R 2 Silver Dan McCarthy

Matthew Houweling Male WSY Red 32 30-34 79 74-80 20B 18 Male Red 74-87 30-34 Gold Matthew Houweling
Gabriel Magiakis Male CKT red 32 30-34 82 80-87 20R 1 Silver Gabriel Magiakis

John Kypreos Male WSY Red 38 35-39 90 87+ 21B 11 Male Red 87+ 35-39 Gold John Kypreos
Stephen Brown Male YHP Red 39 35-39 94 87+ 21R 0 Silver Stephen Brown

Glenn Flynn Male FSK Red 40 40-49 79 74-80 27B 5 Male Red 74-87 40-49 Gold Jason De Luca
Jason De Luca Male SHM red 41 40-49 85 80-87 5B 3+1 Jason 27R 6 Silver Glenn Flynn
Stacey Rummenie Male RMC Red 41 40-49 86 80-87 5R 3 27R Bronze Stace Rummenie medal presented

Simon Rawson Male MTC Blue 52 50-59 78 74-80 6B 3 28B Male Red 74+ 50-59 Gold Chris Nolte
Reo Crupi Male SHM Red 58 50-59 85 80-87 6R 7 28B 4 Silver Reo Crupi
Chris Nolte Male YHP Red 3 51 50-59 92 87+ 28R 14 Bronze Simon Rawson

David Jones Male YHP Black 33 30-34 70 68-74 7B 1 29B Male Black 63-74 30-34 Gold Dale Bryce
Tristan Johnston Male ATI Black 32 30-34 72 68-74 7R 13 29B 3 Silver Tristan Johnston

Anton Shalom Male USD Black 37 35-39 73 68-74 29R 14 Bronze David Jones
Dale Bryce Male ECL Black 32 30-34 68 63-68 29R

James Davies Male JBA Black 30 30-34 82 80-87 22B 3 Male Black 80+ 30-34 Gold Mark Vergot
Mark Vergot Male NIL Black 30 30-34 98 87+ 22R 5 Silver James Davies

BRIAN REARDON Male KKS Black 35 35-39 85 80-87 8B 4 30B Male Black 80+ 35-39 Gold Brian Reardon
Aldo Gutierrez Male BTC Black 35 35-39 90 87+ 8R 0 Brian 30B 10 Silver Warwick Steventon

warwick steventon Male BTC Black 37 35-39 98 87+ 9B 13 30R 3 Bronze Aldo Gutierrez
Peter Maynard Male JBA Black 39 35-39 98 87+ 9R 7 30R Bronze Peter Maynard

Neal Withington Male FUS Black 46 40-49 64 63-68 Male Black 68-74 40-49 Gold Guy Hubert
alan kwong Male MTC black 42 40-49 71 68-74 31B 2 Silver Alan Kwong

Ben Dyett Male MUR Black 41 40-49 73 68-74 31R 5
Guy Hubert Male TAN Black 46 40-49 73 68-74 31R

Mansour Mansour Male MNS BLACK 43 40-49 80 74-80 32B 6 Male Black 74-87 40-49 Gold Mansour Mansour
RONALD BERGAN Male HIM BLACK 49 40-49 86 80-87 10B 3 32R 3 Silver Ronald Bergen
elio celeste Male UWS black 44 40-49 86 80-87 10R 2 32R Bronze Elio Celeste

David Maynard Male JBA Black 46 40-49 90 87+ 33B 4 Male Black 87+ 40-49 Gold Rossario Amenta
Colin Stuart Male NIL Black 41 40-49 95 87+ 11B 7 33R 5 Silver David Maynard
Rossario Amenta Male HAL Black 42 40-49 85 87+ 11R 9 33R Bronze Colin Stuart medal presented

ted czepiel Male TKA black 51 50-59 75 74-80 12B 5 Male Black 74-80 50-59 Gold Ted Czepiel
Perry David Cleal Male JBA Black 50 50-59 77 74-80 12R 2 Silver Perry Cleal

Andreas Storic Male MDK Black 51 50-59 85 80-87 13B 0 34B Male Black 80+ 50+ Gold Robert Schembri
Robert Schembri Male SHM Black 50-59 80-87 13R 1 34B 14 Silver Greg Denaro

Greg Denaro Male JBA Black 52 50-59 90 87+ 14B 12 34R 0 Bronze Andreas Storic
Rick Simmons Male SHM Black 68 60+ 87+ 14R 0 34R Bronze Rick Simmons

Alfred Tak Yin Low Male NIL Black 66 60+ 70 68-74 35B 1 Male Black 68-80 50+ Gold Perry Cleal
Perry David Cleal Male JBA Black 50 50-59 77 74-80 35R 2 Silver Alfred Tak Yin Low

Janine Watson 40 14 Gold Janine Watson
Maria Van Ansem 3 Silver Maria Van Ansem

Hayley Storey Female NZL Black 44 40-49 90 73+ Gold Carole Putna
Carole Putna Female MTC Black 41 40-49 65 62-67 Silver Haley Storey medal presented

David Jones 41
Richard (Scott) Williams

Warwick
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